

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9849/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2003 in CWP 2492/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. PREMIER ELECTRICAL CORP.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CORP.&ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
With office report

Date : 12/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Manjit Alhuwalia, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Sanjeev Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Adjourned by two weeks at the request of the  
learned counsel for respondent No.1.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)  
COURT MASTER