

SLP(C)No. 9849 OF 2003

ITEM No.3

Court No. 9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9849 of 2003

M/S. PREMIER ELECTRICAL CORP. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CORP.&ORS Respondent (s)

(For restoration)

Date : 15/03/2004 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Manjeet Ahluwalia,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Sanjiv Mahajan,Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.1 for restoration is allowed.

Heard the special leave petition on merits.

We are not inclined to interfere with the special leave petition on the facts of this case. T
he special leave petition is dismissed.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master